05-455

DIAGNOSTICS - ABS WITH EBD & BA & TRC & VSC SYSTEM 95436 05
DTC C1241/41 | LOW BATTERY POSITIVE VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
DTC No. DTC Detecting Condition Trouble Area
When any of the following (1 to 2) is detected:
(1) All of the following conditions continue for at least 10
seconds.
«Vehicle speed is more than 3 km/h (2 mph). «Batt
C1241/41 «|G1 terminal voltage is less than 9.5 V. .Cia?ryn tom
(2) All of the following conditions continue for at least 0.2 ging syste N
» Power source circuit
seconds.
* Solenoid relay remains ON.
*1G1 terminal voltage is less than 9.5 V.
*Relay contact is open.
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DIAGNOSTICS[] - ABS[WITHEBD[&BAKTRC[HK[YSCBYSTEM

INSPECTION[PROCEDURE
10 | INSPECT[FUSE(ABS-IG[FUSE)

LHD Driver[Side[J/B Egg I\R/Iemove%hhe[?BS—IGmugeﬂro?ﬂhgméi;‘/eé?i?eﬂ(l/ﬁj "
easure[the[tesistance[according[io[the[Yalue(s)[in[the
ABSG[Fuse Q table[below.
[] Standard:
— Tester[Connection Specified[Condition
:* — ABS-IG[luse Below[d [R({Continuity)
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HARNESS[JAND[JCOMPONENTS[JCONNECTED

NG[\ | INSPECT[] FOR[] SHORT[] CIRCUIT[] IN[] ALL
TO[ECU-IG[FUSE

2[] | INSPECT[BATTERY

(@O0 Check[ihe[battery[Voltage.
Standard:
Voltage: 10to 14V

NG \ [ INSPECT CHARGING SYSTEM
(SEE[PAGE 19-23)
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30 [INSPECT[SKID[CONTROL[ECU[TERMINAL[VOLTAGE(IG1[TERMINAL)

(@0 Connectlihelintelligentesteri[io[ihe[PLCS.
(b)Od Start[ihe[éngine.
()0 Selectihe[PATALISTnode[dn[ihelintelligentester(il.

Measurement[ltem[] .
Item Range[{Display) Normal[Condition
OVER:d4[V[or[dver
ECU[power[$upply[Voltage/ i
ECUG[Power[Voltage UNDER[NORMAL[DVER BSBEA@I@%IE%%%W

(d)J Read[ihe[yoltage[¢ondition[dutputFrom[ihe[ECU[displayed[dn[ihe[intelligentdesterll.
OK:
”Normal”[is[displayed.

Go[to[step[4

NG[>

REPLACE[ABS[&TRACTION[ACTUATOR[ASSY[{SEE[PAGE[32-53)

NOTICE:
When[replacingthe[ABS[&TRACTION[actuator[assy, perform[Zero[point[¢alibration

(see[page[05-387).
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17(18[19(20(21|22|23|24|25|26(27

4 INSPECT SKID CONTROL ECU CONNECTOR(GND TERMINAL CONTINUITY)
Skid[Control[ECU (@ Disconnect the skid control ECU connector.
(harness|j$ide@:onnector) (b) Measure the resistance according to the value(s) in the

table below.
3[4[5[6[7[8[9[10[11[12[13[14[15 Standard:

28

32

Tester Connection Specified Condition

16
29|30
[33[34]35]36[37]38[39]40[41[42]43]44]45]46]

1
31

S48-32 (GND) - Body ground Below 1 Q

GND REPAIR OR REPLACE

CONNECTOR
(GND TERMINAL - BODY GROUND)

G24767

HARNESS OR

NG>

CHECK AND REPAIR HARNESS AND CONNECTOR(IG1 TERMINAL - BATTERY)




